

Mr. Lankford submitted the following amendment :

Section 2, line 4, strike out the words "three dollars," and insert fifty cents.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Shower submitted the following amendment :

Section 2, line 4, strike out the words "three dollars," and insert the words one dollar.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Biddle submitted the following amendment :

Strike out all after the word "for" to the word "day," in said line, and insert: each and every.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Baldwin, of Anne Arundel, submitted the following amendment :

Add at the end of section 4: and as a reward for the destruction of foxes.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Watkins submitted the following amendment :

Section 6, line 4, strike out the words "three months" and insert the words: one month.

Mr. Beck submitted the following amendment :

Section 6, strike out all after the word "injured," in line 5, to the end of the section.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Neill submitted the following amendment :

Strike out section 11.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Meekins submitted the following amendment :

Section 11, line 5, strike out the words "twenty-five" and insert the word ten.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Meekins submitted the following amendment :

Section 11, lines 5 and 6, strike out the words "five hundred," and insert the words: twenty-five.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Neill submitted the following amendment :

Strike out section 12.

Which was rejected.